## NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL FINAL AGENDA

February 18th, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a Council Meeting on Thursday, February 18th, 2010 at the Nibley City Hall Chambers, 625 West 3200 South at 6:00 P.M.

Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- 6:00 Call to order, Minutes of February 4th, 2010, read and approved, and approval of Agenda
- Presentation by City Treasurer concerning investment of Nibley City cash
- Presentation by Parks Director concerning landscaping plan for road medians on 3200 South and parks department tree farm
- Consideration of petition for annexation from Mr. Clair Petersen for 134 acres south of 4000 South
- Consideration of Final Plat for Zollinger Acres subdivision phase 4 for 14 lots at 1300 West 3390 South presented by Neighborhood Non-profit Housing Corp.
- Consideration of request by Neighborhood Non-profit Housing Corp. for postponement of payment of a portion of Sewer Impact Fee for the above referenced subdivision.
- Consideration of Ordinance 10-01 An ordinance establishing Nibley City's compliance with state and federal storm water controls and establishing regulations and providing for enforcement
- Consideration of Ordinance 10-02 An ordinance updating the enforcement of Nibley's weed removal policies
- City Manager reports
- Council reports
- Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at the New City Hall, Old City Hall, Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.